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DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 
C/0 KHAJAG BARSAMIAN ARCHBISHOP 
630 SECOND AVENUE 
NEW YORK NY 10016 

Courtesy Copy: Original sent to: BARONIAN, JACQUELINE 

Notice of Action 

A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER 

DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

Notice Type: Amended Approval Notice 
Class: P3 
Valid from 10/07/2001 to 11/09/2001 

This courtesy notice is to advise you of action taken on this case. The official notice has been mailed to the 
attorney or representative indicated above. Any relevant documentation included in the notice was also mailed as 
part of the official notice. 

--·-----------------

The above petition has been approved, and cable notification has been sent to the listed consulate. You may also send 
the tear-off bottom part of this notice to the worker(s) to show the approval. Please contact the consulate with any 
questions about visa issuance. THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA AND MAY,,1NOT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

Petition approval does not authorize employment. When the workers are granted status based en this petition they can 
then work for the petitioner, but only as detailed in the petitf'on and for the period authorized. Please contact the 
IRS with any questions about tax withholding. 

If circumstances change, the petitioner can file Form I-824 ·Pb have us notify another consulate of this approval. If 
any of the workers are already in the U.S. the petitioner can iile a new Form I-129 to seek to change or extend their 
status based on this petition. Changes in employment also require a new petition. Include a copy of this ,1otice with 
any other required documentation. 

If any of the worker(s) included in this petition do not actually enter the United States, substitutions of different 
workers are not made, the petitioner must notify this office so the allocated nonimm.cgrant visa numbers can be re-used. 

Number of workers: 31 
Name 
ADAMYAN, ARTUR 
AREVYAN, MARINE 
BABAYAN, GAREGIN 
DARBINYAN, SHUSHAN 
EJURYAN, GHEVOND 
GALSTYAN, ARAM 
GASPARYAN, ARSHAK 
HAKOBYAN, BORIS 
HAKOBYAN, SERZH 
HARUTYUNYAN, GOR 
HOVSEPYAN, ERA 
HOVSEPYAN, ROZA 
KHOOYETSYAN, GAYANE 
KHUMARYAN, HRACHUHI 
MAKVETSYAN, VAGAN 
MANUKYAN, GEGHAM 

DOB COB 
10/07/1946 ARMENIA 
02/15/1972 ARMENIA 
06/09/1955 ARMENIA 
08/22/1971 ARMENIA 
03/19/1954 ARMENIA 
04/04/1977 ARMENIA 
03/10/1982 Ar:MENIA 
02/03/1947 ARMENIA 
09/10/1953 ARMENIA 
11/01/1972 ARMENIA 
11/12/1981 ARMENIA 
05/15/1961 ARMENIA 
10/28/1981 ARMENIA 
07/30/1979 ARMENIA 
02/15/1961 ARMENIA 
01/01/1963 ARMENIA 

Class 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 
P3 

Consulate 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 
YEREVAN 

or POE OCC Code 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 
125 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
VERMONT SERVICE CENTER 
75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 
Customer Service Telephone: (802) 527-4913 lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll 



• Please save this notice for your records. Please enclose a copy if you have to write us or a U.S. Consulate about this case, 
or if you file another application based on this decision. 

• You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you have filed. 

Additional Information 

GENERAL. 
The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 

a person to enter the United States and does not confer any 

other right or benefit. 

INQUIRIES. 
You should contact the office listed on the reverse of this 

notice if you have questions about the notice, or questions 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of 

this notice with your letter. 

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person 

for whom it was filed has been found eligible for the requested 

classification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U. S. 

Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance, 

and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa 

issuance, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 

directly. 

APPROVAL OF AN IMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any right 

or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person you filed for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status. 

A person is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of 

adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pro­

cesses look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant 

petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 

contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S. can apply for adjustment of status, please see 

Form 1-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or 

Adjust Statu.~. 



U.S. Department of Justice 
-~ Immigration and Naturalization Service Notice of Action 

PETITION FOR A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER 

12, 200 
DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

25, 200 2 of 2 

Name DOB COB Class Consulate or POE OCC Code 

MELIKSETYAN, LUSINE 06/13/1975 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MIRAKYAN, NEKTAR 05/16/1963 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MIRZOYAN, HOVHANNES 01/01/1949 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MIRZOYAN, KAREN 06/20/1960 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MKRTCHYAN, MARINE 10/17/1969 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
NURIJ-AlJ~:{Al{ I RUBIK 11/13/1957 ARMENIA - P3·c" YEREVAN 125 
OJAKHYAN, NARINE 05/26/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
PARONYAN, NERSES 12/04/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
SARGSYAN, SARGIS 07/01/1950 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
SAYADYAN, SOFYA 06/28/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
SHROYAN, ANNA 08/20/1974 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
SIRUNYAN, ALINA 04/28/1973 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
YEDIGARYAN, LILIT 07/26/1977 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
ZHAMKOCHYAN, SUSANNA 10/25/1973 ARMENIA ,,,~3 YEREVAN 125 
ZURABYAN, BUREN 03/09/1964 ARMENIA ,_,P3 YEREVAN 125 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
VERMONT SERVICE CENTER 
75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 
Customer Service Telephone: 

) "' 

(802) 527-4913 
111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 



• Please save this notice for your records. Please enclose a copy if you have to write us or a U.S. Consulate about this case, 
or if you file another application based on this decision. 

• You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you have filed. 

Additional Information 

GENERAL. 
The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 

a person to enter the United States and does not confer any 

other right or benefit. 

INQUIRIES. 

You should contact the office listed on the reverse of this 

notice if you have questions about the notice, or questions 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of 

this notice with your letter. 

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person 

for whom it was filed has been found eligible for the requested 

classification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U.S. 

Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance, 

and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa 

issuance, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 

directly. 

APPROVAL OF AN IMMIGRA~T PETITION. 
Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any right 

or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person you filed for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status. 

A person is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of 

adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pro­

cesses look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant 

petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of Stale Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 

contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S. can apply for adjustment of status, please see 

Form 1-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or 

Adjust Status. 



U.~. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

200 1 of 2 

Notice of Action 

A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER 

DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

Not ce Type: Approval Not e 
DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH Class: P3 
C/0 KHAJAG BARSAMIAN ARCHBISHOP 
630 SECOND AVENUE 

Valid from 10/07/2001 to 11/09/2001 

NEW YORK NY 10016 

Courtesy Copy: Original sent to: BARONIAN, JACQUELINE 

This courtesy notic~_is to advise you of action taken on this case. The official notice has been mailed to the 
attorney or representative indicated above. Any relevant documentation included in the notice was also mailed as 
part of the official notice. 

The above petition has been approved, and cable notification has been sent to the listed consulate. You may also send 
the tear-off bottom part of this notice to the worker(s) to show the approval. Please contact the consulate with any 
questions about visa issuance. THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA AND MAY NOT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

Petition approval does not authorize employment. When the workers are granted status based on this petition they can 
then work for the petitioner, but only as detailed in the petition and for the period authorized. Please contact the 
IRS with any questions about tax withholding. 

If circumstances change, the petitioner can file Form I-824 to have us notify another consulate of this approval. If 
any of the workers are already in the U.S. the petitioner can file a new Form I-129 to seek to change or extend their 
status based on this petition. Changes in employment also require a new petition. Include a copy of this notice with 
any other required documentation. 

If any of the worker~s) included in this petition do not actually enter the United States, substitutions of 
workers are not made, the petitioner must notify this office so the allocated nonimmigrant visa numbers can 

Number of workers: 31 
Name DOB COB Class Consulate or POE OCC Code 
ADAMYAN, ARTUR 10/07/1946 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
AREVYAN, MARINE 02/15/1972 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
BABAYAN, GAREGIN 06/09/1955 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
DARBINYA..."ii, SHUSHAN 08/22/1971 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
EJURYAN, GHEVOND 03/19/1954 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
GALSTYAN, ARAM 04/04/1977 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
GASPARYAN, ARSHAK 03/10/1982 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HAKOBYAN, BORIS 02/03/1947 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 

3ERZH- 09/1{}/1-953 Am-lEN IA P3 YER!!:VAN --125 
HARUTYUNYAN, GOR 11/01/1972 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HOVSEPYAN, ERA 11/12/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HOVSEPYAN, ROZA 05/15/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
KHOOYETSYAN, GAYANE 10/28/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
KHUMARYAN, HRACHUHI 07/30/1979 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MAKVETSYAN, VAGAN 02/15/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MANUKYAN, GEGHAM 01/01/1963 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
VERMONT SERVICE CENTER 

different 
be re-used. 

75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 
Customer Service Telephone: (802) 527-4913 111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111~ II 
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• Please save this notice for your records. Please enclose a copy if you have to write us or a U.S. Consulate about this case, 
or if you file another application based on this decision. 

• You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you have filed. 

Additional Information 

GENERAL. 

The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 

a person to enter the United States and does not confer any 

other right or hPnefit. 

INQUIRIES. 

You should contact the office listed on the reverse of this 

notice if you have questions about the notice, or questions 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of 

this notice with your letter. 

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION. 

Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person 

for whom it was filed has been found eligible for the requested 

dassification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U.S. 

Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance, 

and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa 

issuance, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 

directly. 

APPROVAL OF AN IMMIGRANT PETITION. 

Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any right 

or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person you filed for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status. 

A person is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of 

adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pro­

cesses look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant 

petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 

contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S. can apply for adjustment of status, please see 

Form 1-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or 

Adjust Status. 



..._...--~U.S: Department of Justice 
- - Immigration and Naturalization Service 

RECEIPT NUMBER 

EAC-01-268-52909 

RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE 

September 12, 200 

NOTICE DATE 

September 18, 
PAGE 

200 1 of 2 

--- DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

Notice of Action 

CASE TYPE I 12 9 

PETITION FOR A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER 
PETITIONER 

DIOCESE OF P~MENIAN CHURCH 

Notice Type: Approval Notice 
Class: P3 

C/0 KHAJAG BARSAMIAN ARCHBISHOP 
630 SECOND AVENUE 

Valid from 11/07/2001 to 11/09/2001 

NEW YORK NY 10016 

Courtesy Copy: Original sent to: BARONIAN, JACQUELINE 

This courtesy not: ice is t:o advise you of act: ion taken on this case. fhe. official notice has been ·mailed to t:t1e. 
at:torney or representative indicated abcve. Any relevant:.documentat:ion included in the notice was also mailed as 
part of the official notice. 

The above peti~ion has been approved, and cable notification has been sent to the listed consulate. You may also send 
the tear-off bottom part of this notice to the worker(s) to show the approval. Please contact the consulate with any 
questions about visa issuance. THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA AND MA'/',.NOT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

Petition approval does not authorize employment. When the wor~rs are granted status based on this petition they can 
then work for the petitioner, but only as detailed in the petition and for the period authorized. Please contact the 
IRS with any questions about tax withholding. " 

If circumstances change, the petitioner can file Form I-B24.''to have us notify another consulate of this approval. If 
any of the workers are already in the U.S. the petitioner can file a new For;n I-129 to seek to change or extend their 
status based on this petition. Changes in employment also require a new petition. Include a copy of this notice with 
any other required documentation. 

:f any of the worker(s) included in this petition do not actually enter the United States, substitutions of 
workers are not made, the petitioner must notify this office so the allocated nonimmigrant visa numbers can 

Number of workers: 31 
Name DOB COB Class Consulate or POE occ Code 
ADAMYAN, ARTUR 10/07/1946 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
AREVYAN, MARINE 02/15/1972 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
BABAYAN, GAREGIN 06/09/1955 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
DARBINYAN, SHUSHAN 08/22/1971 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
EJURYAN, GHEVOND 03/19/1954 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
GALSTYAN, ARAM 04/04/1977 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
GASPARYAN, ARSHAK 03/10/1982 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HAKQI>YAN, BORIS 02/03/1317 ARMENIA P3 YERE\'~?1...}! 125. 

HAKOBYAN, SERZH 09/10/1953 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HARUTYU'NYAN, GOR 11/01/1972 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HOVSEPYAN, ERA 11/12/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HOVSEPYAN, ROZA 05/15/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
KHOOYETSYAN, GAYANE 10/28/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
KHUMARYAN, HRACHUHI 07/30/1979 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MAKVETSYAN, VAGAN 02/15/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MANUKYAN, GEGHAM 01/01/1963 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
VERMONT SERVICE CENTER 

different 
be re-used. 

75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 
Customer Service Telephone: (802) 527-4913 IIIII II~ II~ ~~~~1111 ~IIIII!~ Ill~~ II ~II 
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• Please save this notice for your records. Please enclose a copy if you have to write us or a U.S. Consulate about this case, 
or if you file another application based on this decision. 

• You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you have filed. 

Additional Information 

GENERAL. 
The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 

a person to enter the United States and does not confer any 

other right or benefit. 

INQUIRIES. 
You should contact the office listed on the reverse of this 

notice if you have questions about the notice, or questions 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of 

this notice with your letter. 

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person 

for whom it was filed has been found eligible for the requested 

classification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U. S. 

Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance, 

and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa 

issuance, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 

directly. 

APPROVAL OF AN IMMIGRANT PETITION. 
Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any right 

or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person you flied for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status. 

A person is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of 

adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pro­

cesses look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant 

petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 

contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S. can apply for adjustment of status, please see 

Form 1-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or 

Adjust Status. 



U.S. Department of Justice 
• t Immigration and Naturalization Service 

RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE 

September 12, 200 

NOTICE DATE PAGE 

September 18, 200 2 of 2 

(Cont') 

Name DOB COB 

MELIKSETYAN, LUSINE 06/13/1975 ARMENIA 
MIRAKYAN, NEKTAR 05/16/1963 ARMENIA 
MIRZOYAN, HOVHANNES 01/01/1949 ARMENIA 
MIRZOYAN, KAREN 06/20/1960 ARMENIA 
MKRTCHYAN, MARINE 10/17/1969 ARMENIA 
NURidu'lYA.'i, RUBU( 
OJAKHYAN, NARINE 

.lJ.f:U/1957 ARMENIA 
05/26/1981 ARMENIA 

PARONYAN, NERSES 12/04/1961 ARMENIA 
SARGSYAN, SARGIS 07/01/1950 ARMENIA 
SAYADYAN, SOFYA 06/28/1981 ARMENIA 
SHROYAN, ANNA 08/20/1974 ARMENIA 
SIRUNYAN, ALINA 04/28/1973 ARMENIA 
YEDIGARYAN, LILIT 07/26/1977 ARMENIA 
ZHAMKOCHYAN, SUSANNA 10/25/1973 ARMENIA 
ZURABYAN, BUREN 03/09/1964 ARMENIA 

Notice of Action 

CASE TYPE Il2 9 

PETITION FOR A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER 
PETITIONER 

DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

Class Consulate or POE ace code 

P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 

---
P3 YEREVAN - 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 

Please see the additional infonnation on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
VERMONT SERVICE CENTER 
75 LOWER WELDEN STREET 
SAINT ALBANS VT 05479-0001 
Customer Service Telephone: (802) 527-4913 

F' I-797C r v. 09/07/93) N 
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e Please save this notice for your records. Please enclose a copy if you have to write us or a U.S. Consulate about this case, 
or if you file another application based on this decision. 

e You will be notified separately about any other applications or petitions you have filed. 

Additional Information 

GENERAL. 

The filing of an application or petition does not in itself allow 

a person to enter the United States and does not confer any 

other right or benefit. 

INQUIRIES. 

You should contact the office listed on the reverse of this 

notice if you have questions about the notice, or questions 

about the status of your application or petition. We recommend 

you call. However, if you write us, please enclose a copy of 

this notice with your letter. 

APPROVAL OF NONIMMIGRANT PETITION. 

Approval of a nonimmigrant petition means that the person 

for whom it was filed has been found eligible for the requested 

classification. If this notice indicated we are notifying a U. S. 

Consulate about the approval for the purpose of visa issuance, 

and you or the person you filed for have questions about visa 

issuance, please contact the appropriate U. S. Consulate 

directly. 

APPROVAL OF AN IMMIGRANT PETITION. 

Approval of an immigrant petition does not convey any right 

or status. The approved petition simply establishes a basis 

upon which the person you filed for can apply for an immigrant 

or fiance(e) visa or for adjustment of status. 

A person is not guaranteed issuance of a visa or a grant of 

adjustment simply because this petition is approved. Those pro­

cesses look at additional criteria. 

If this notice indicates we have approved the immigrant 

petition you filed, and have forwarded it to the Department 

of State Immigrant Visa Processing Center, that office will 

contact the person you filed the petition for directly with 

information about visa issuance. 

In addition to the information on the reverse of this notice, 

the instructions for the petition you filed provide additional 

information about processing after approval of the petition. 

For more information about whether a person who is already 

in the U. S. can apply for adjustment of status, please see 

Form 1-485, Application to Register Permanent Residence or 

Adjust Status. 
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U.S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

' 

12, 200 

25, 200 1 of 2 

Notice of Action 

WORKER 

DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

e Type: Amended Notice 
DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH Class: P3 
C/0 KHAJAG BARSAMIAN ARCHBISHOP 
63 0 SECOND AVENUE 

Valid from 10/07/2001 to 11/09/2001 

NEW YORK NY 10016 

Courtesy Copy: Original sent to: BARONIAN, JACQUELINE 

This courtesy notice is to advise you of action taken on this case. The official notice has been mailed to the 
attorney or representative indicated above. Any relevant documentation included in che notice was also mailed as 
part of the official notice. 

The above petition has been approved, and cable notification has been sent to the listed consulate. You may also send 
the tear-off bottom part of this notice to the worker(s) to show the approval. Please contact the consulate with any 
questions about visa issuance. THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA AND MAY NOT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

Petition approval does not authorize employment. When the workers are granted status based en this petition they can 
then work for the petitioner, but only as detailed in the petition and for the period authorized. Please contact the 
IRS with any questions about tax withholding. 

If circumstances change, the petit1oner can file Form I-824 to have us notify another consulate of this approval. If 
any of the workers are already in the U.S. the petitioner can file a new Form I-129 to seek to change or extend their 
status based on this petition. Changes in employment also require a new petition. Include a copy of this notice with 
any other required documentation. 

If any of the worker(s) included in this petition do not actually enter the United States, substitutions of 
workers are not made, the petitioner must notify this office so the allocated nonimm.igrant visa numbers can 

Number of workers: 31 
Name DOB COB Class Consulate or POE OCC Code 
ADAMYAN, ARTUR 10/07/1946 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
AREVYAN, MARINE 02/15/1972 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
BABAYAN, GAREGIN 06/09/1955 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
DARBINYAN, SHUSHAN 08/22/1971 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
EJURYAN, GHEVOND 03/19/1954 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
GALSTYAN, ARAM 04/04/1977 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
GASPARYAN, ARSHAK 03/10/1982 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HAKOBYAN, BORIS 02/03/1947 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HAKOBYAN, SERZH 09/10/1953 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HARUTYUNYAN, GOR 11/01/1972 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HOVSEPYAN, ERA 11/12/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
HOVSEPYAN, ROZA 05/15/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
KHOOYETSYAN, GAYANE 10/28/1981 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
KHUMARYAN, HRACHUHI 07/30/1979 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MAKVETSYAN, VAGAN 02/15/1961 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 
MANUKYAN, GEGHAM 01/01/1963 ARMENIA P3 YEREVAN 125 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
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Name OOB COB 

MELIKSETYAN, LUSINE 06/13/1975 ARMENIA 
MIRAKYAN, NEKTAR 05/16/1963 ARMENIA 
MIRZOYAN, HOVHANNES 01/01/1949 ARMENIA 
MIRZOYAN, RAREN 06/20/1960 ARMENIA 
MKRTCHYAN, MARINE 10/17/1969 ARMENIA 
NURIJANYAN, RUBIK 11/13/1957 ARMENIA 
OJAKHYAN, NARINE 05/26/1981 ARMENIA 
PARONYAN, NERSES 12/04/1961 ARMENIA 
SARGSYAN, SARGIS 07/01/1950 ARMENIA 
SAYADYAN, SOFYA 06/28/1981 ARMENIA 
SHROYAN, ANNA 08/20/1974 ARMENIA 
SIRUNYAN, ALINA 04/28/1973 ARMENIA 
YEDIGARYAN, LILIT 07/26/1977 ARMENIA 
ZHAMKOCHYAN, SUSANNA 10/25/1973 ARMENIA 
ZURABYAN, SUR EN 03/09/1964 ARMENIA 

Notice of Action 

CASE TYPE Il.29 
PETITION FOR A NONIMMIGRANT WORKER 

PETITIONEJI. 

DIOCESE OF ARMENIAN CHURCH 

Class Consulate or POE occ Code 

P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
P3 YEREVAN 125 
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